Laborers-AGC

Dept of Energy Training Program
1994 - 2004




Laborers-AGC Involvement

e 1987 - Initial NIEHS EPA Award
« Started with 8 training sites

* 1993 - Initial NIEHS DOE Award

« Started with 3 training sites
* TODAY




DOE Training Facilities
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Accomplishments

Program
Year

Trainees

Cost per
Person

Contact
Hours

Cost per
Hour

1996

2188

$745

58,552

$28.16

1997

2220

$710

60,192

$26.17

1998

3124

$609

72,912

$26.08

1999

2600

$596

66,137

$23.43

2000

2263

$630

44,544

$32.01

2001

2685

$733

60,956

$32.31

2002

4229

$489

95,565

$22.02

2003

4460

$457

102,753

$19.83




Training Courses

HW Site Worker,
Supervisor, Limited Access
and Refreshers

Radiological Worker | & |

Asbestos Abatement
Worker, Supervisor and
Refreshers

Fall Protection
Firewatch
Hearing Conservation

Hazard Communication

Hoisting and Rigging
Lead Abatement Worker,
Supervisor and Refreshers

Lockout/Tagout
Confined Space
Plasma Arc Cutting
Cutting and Burning
Scaffold User
OSHA 10 & 30 hour

Tunnel and Shaft Worker




New Initiatives

 DOE Approved - Training of Federal and Local
Law Enforcement Agents

« Homeland Security
* Participating Agencies
« US Marshals

« DC Metropolitan Police
« Capitol Police

« US National Park Police
 Others






